

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4838-4840/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2011 in WP No.5247/2011,WP No.5732/2011,WP No.5739/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DIN DAYAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.(Caveator)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners should place on record copy of the extracts of list dated 13.6.2011 which is alleged to have been prepared by the New Delhi Municipal Corporation.

Put up after the needful is done.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master