

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33655-33675/2011

SHANKAR LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

NEW DELHI MUNL.COUNCIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4838-4840 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 695 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9089 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 11/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.D.N.Pandey,adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

Mr.Sunder Khatri,adv.  
Mr.Rajesh Goyal,adv.

Mr. Adwait Vikram Singh,adv.  
M/S Vidhi International

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

Mr.S.Ram Subramanian,adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

contd...2

ITEM NO.17

-2-

In SLP(C) Nos.33655-675/11 and 9089/12 service is complete. The last opportunity is granted to the respondent to file counter affidavit is over. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In SLP(C) No.695/12 Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that he proposes to file an application to delete the proforma respondents. Seeks four weeks time for taking steps. Granted.

List the incomplete matters on 1.04.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |  
| Registrar |

