

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).695/2012

MAHENDRA PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW DELHI MUN.CORP.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO RAISE ADDL. GROUNDS AND FILE ADDL. DOCUMENT and prayer for interim relief and office report)WITH SLP(C)NO.4838-4840/12

Date: 01/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pankaj Singh,adv
M/S Vidhi International,Adv.

Mr.Satish Kr.Tripathi,adv.
Mr.S.K.Sabharwal,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

Mr.Shiv Mangal Sharma,adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No.695/12 is granted four weeks time for taking steps as a last chance. If steps are taken, issue notice Await.

It is submitted by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No.4838-4840/12 that in this matter service is complete.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.26

-2-

Office to verify and if so, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

List the incomplete matter on 1.07.2013.

|

|

| (Sunil Thomas)
| Registrar

|