

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).695/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2011 in WP No.5051/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MAHENDRA PRASAD & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW DELHI MUN.CORP.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(WOTH OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 10/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Sambhavya Shankar, Adv.
For M/S Vidhi International

For Respondent(s) Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Jauhari, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Vardhan Surana, Adv.
For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv

UPON hearing learned counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners made an oral
request and sought permission to delete the names of proforma
respondent Nos. 4 and 6. Ordered accordingly.

The Registry is directed to amend the cause-title.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(S.S.R. Krishna)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Assistant Registrar

|