

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
33655-33675/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/10/2011 in WPC No. 5627/2011,24/10/2011 in WPC No. 2601/2011,24/10/2011 in WPC No. 2602/2011,24/10/2011 in WPC No. 5051/2011,24/10/2011 in WPC No. 5099/2011,24/10/2011 in WPC No. 5114/2011,24/10/2011 in WPC No. 5277/2011,24/10/2011 in WPC No. 5423/2011,24/10/2011 in WPC No. 5595/2011,24/10/2011 in WPC No. 5614/2011,24/10/2011 in WPC No. 5928/2011,24/10/2011 in WPC No. 5931/2011,24/10/2011 in WPC No. 5933/2011,24/10/2011 in WPC No. 5935/2011,24/10/2011 in WPC No. 6102/2011,24/10/2011 in WPC No. 6144/2011,24/10/2011 in WPC No. 4408/2011,24/10/2011 in WPC No. 4409/2011,24/10/2011 in WPC No. 5089/2011,24/10/2011 in WPC No. 5444/2011,24/10/2011 in WPC No. 5798/2011 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

SHANKAR LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW DELHI MUNL.COUNCIL & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 695/2012

(With appln(s) for permission to raise addl. grounds and file addl. document and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4838-4840/2012

(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9089/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 14/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. K. Sabharwal ,Adv.(N.P.)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

M/s Vidhi International ,Adv.(N.P.)

Neeta Sapra

Date: 2014.07.16

17:50:04 IST

Mr. Rajesh Goyal ,Adv.(N.P.)

Reason:

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant ,Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody appears for the petitioners.

Post the matter after two weeks.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master